Shareholders should note that the Shares will be dealt with on an ex-entitlement basis
commencing from Tuesday, 10 February 2009 and that dealings in such Shares will
take place while the conditions to which the Underwriting Agreement is subject remain
unfulfilled. Any Shareholder or other person dealing in such Shares up to the date
on which all conditions to which the Open Offer is subject to are fulfilled (which is
expected to be on or before 4:00 p.m. on Thursday, 12 March 2009), will accordingly
bear the risk that the Open Offer with Bonus Issue cannot become unconditional and
may not proceed.

– 13 –

CHANGES IN THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY
ARISING FROM THE OPEN OFFER WITH BONUS ISSUE

Scenario 1:

Assuming all the Pre-IPO Share Options, the Post-IPO Share Options and the
conversion rights attaching to the Convertible Notes are not being exercised on or
before the Latest Lodging Date:

  Immediately following  Immediately following
  completion of completion of
  the Open Offer   the Open Offer
  with Bonus Issue with Bonus Issue
 As at the date on the assumption on the assumption
 of this announcement as set out in Note 1 as set out in Note 2
 Number of   Number of   Number of
 Shares  %  Shares  %  Shares  %

Mr Yung and
 Easeglory (Note 3) 381,893,500  21.24%  954,733,750  21.24%  954,733,750  21.24%

Ms Shum (Note 4) 5,400,000  0.30%  13,500,000  0.30%  13,500,000  0.30%

Mr Zheng (Note 4) 3,600,000  0.20%  9,000,000  0.20%  9,000,000  0.20%

Underwriters (Note 5):

 PCSL (Note 5) –  –  –  –  900,000,000  20.02%

 Quam Securities
  (Note 5) –  –  –  –  1,210,726,941  26.93%

 Subtotal –  –  –  –  2,110,726,941  46.95%

Public Shareholders 1,407,151,295  78.26%  3,517,878,236  78.26%  1,407,151,295  31.31%

Total 1,798,044,795  100%  4,495,111,986  100%  4,495,111,986  100%

– 14 –

Scenario 2 :

Assuming all the Pre-IPO Share Options, the Post-IPO Share Options (excluding
Excluded Options) and the conversion rights attaching to the Convertible Notes are
being exercised on or before the Latest Lodging Date:

  Assuming all the
  Pre-IPO Share Options,
  the Post-IPO
  Share Options (excluding
  Excluded Options) and
  the conversion rights Immediately following Immediately following
  attaching to  completion of  completion of
  the Convertible Notes the Open Offer the Open Offer
  are being exercised with Bonus Issue with Bonus Issue
 As at the date  on or before on the assumption on the assumption